08-20-2004

ORM PTU-1595	C 10 x . l	RE	
Rev. 6-93)	8.12.84	TCL.	
CB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0.10.04		12981047

(Rev. 6-93)	2818630
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph D. Walters Zoran Stefanoski Tommy C. Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: August 11, 2004; August 11, 2004; August 12, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NVIDIA Corporation Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Sheridan Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100 City: Shrewsbury State: New Jersey Zip: 07702	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0782 Please debit underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. NVDA/P001391 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co John C. Carey, Reg. No. 51,530 Name of Person Signing Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/19/2004 MGETACHE 00000128 200782

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

293721-1

Attorney Docket No. NVDA P001391

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Joseph Douglass WALTERS, residing at 4332 Vanderbilt Drive San Jose, CA 95130

Zoran STEFANOSKI, residing at 436 Laurel Street Menlo Park, CA 94025

Tommy C. LEE, residing at 4451 Deer Ridge Road Danville, CA 94506

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented a certain invention entitled:

MODULAR, SCALABLE THERMAL SOLUTION

for Which application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS. NVIDIA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway. Santa Clara. California 95050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodimente of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, caths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patente granted thereon,

293718-1

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 002

From-408 486 2942

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0247

Attorney Dacket No. NVDA P001391

including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below.

8-11-0' 2004 Joseph Douglass WALNERS

Zeran STEFANOSKI

8-12-04 Torumy C. LEE

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS

Joseph Durgizas WALTERS, restding el 4332 Vanderbill Drive San Jose, CA 95130

Zonan STEFANCSKI, resding at 236 Laurel Street Menic Park, CA 94025

Tourny C. LEE, restling at 4451 Dear Ridgs Road Darvide, CA. 94538 (here nather referred to as Assigncs(s), have inverted a certain invention entitled:

VODULAR, SCALABLE THERMAL SOLUTION

for which application to Letters Patent in the United States is filter on own date herewill; and

WHEREAS, VVDIA Cemoration, a corporation of the State of between, having a class-of customs at 270° Sen Tomas Expressively, Santa Clera, California 1904D (herainafter referred to as Assignee), is desircus of acquiring the artise right, title and interest in earlie size signification (herainafter referred to be Application), and the invention of solosed-liverin (hereinafter referred to se Application), and in and to be involving the invention, hereinfore conceived, made or discovered by sact Assignment in and the any and slippelaries, averalor's certilitzates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Puterts) thereing made in any and at countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by sauf Assignw(s) to twe been received in (JI) from said Assignes.

- 1. Said Assignorie) hereby sell, essign, transfer and corney to Assignee the full and apply for patents on and inversel fall in and to said Application and said invertine; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on and invertion in any and all countries present to the functional Cornentian for the Protection of Industrial Procety or chewiste; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a civision, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every in sense or extension of any or said Patents.
- 2. Sate Assignant(s) hereby covenant and agree to excepte the with said Assignae to enable set Assignae to enable conveyed it any and ell countries end groups of extent the extentions of perferent facts and docurrents, giving teatmont, exacution of perferent calls, specifications declarations or other pagers, and other assistance at the exdent decemed necessary or centrarie by each Assignae (a) for perfecting in set of Assignae the tiph, till eand interest herein conveyed, (b) for proceedings any of said epilications (c) for fitting and presecuting substitute, divisional, contributing or additional applications covering set of reentor; (d) or fitting and presecuting applications for relassibilities of any of said Palents; (e) for fitting and presecuting said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention; and eny application therefore and any Paterts granted there or

293718-

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Received 08-12-2004 08:55

From-408 486 2942

To-Moser, Patterson & S

Page 007

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0249 including without in tation opposition proessrings, cancellation proceedings priority contrals, public use proceedings, infragement ackins and court additing; provided, however, that the experse incurred by satisfactionic; is providing such cooperation shell be paid for by satisfactions.

The term and covanants of this agreement shall have to the benefit of said Assigned, its
successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon seid Assignoris), their
respective hair, lagal representatives and assigns

Said Assigncies bereby warrant and represent that flay have not enleved and will not when his entresignment contract or understanding in confict hareafth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the sold Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to solid Assignee on the data indicated Lebvi.

JOREPH DOUGHESS WALTERS Tornay C. LEE 200 S R

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TÜTRL P.02

293715-1

Received 08-12-2004 08:55

From-408 486 2842

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 008

> **PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0250**

RECORDED: 08/12/2004